

<u>City of Ludlow Fire Department</u>

Michael D. Steward Fire Chief P.O Box 16188 Ludlow, Kentucky, 41016

Hiring Announcement

Part Time Firefighter/Paramedic

Applications are available at the Fire Department located at 234 Oak Street Ludlow, KY or online at Ludlow.org (quick links – forms). Applications will be accepted until the position is filled, applications must be returned in person to Ludlow Fire Department 234 Oak Street Ludlow Kentucky or Ludlow City Building at 51 Elm Street Ludlow. The Ludlow Fire Department is an equal opportunity employer.

Minimum Eligibility Requirements for Application

- State of Kentucky Paramedic card
- Current ACLS card
- Current PALS or PEPP card
- Firefighter I & II or Kentucky 150 or 400
- ICS Compliant (NIMS 100, 200, 700 & 800)
- Valid driver's license
- High School Diploma or GED

The position is part-time working shifts based on availability and department schedule openings. Part Time employees are required to submit a minimum of 24 hours a month of availability (including nights, weekend, and holidays). This position is to cover the Thursday Kelly Day, Vacation and Sick Days.

Starting pay will be based on qualifications.

TO APPLY:

Candidates MUST submit copies of all qualifications, required documents and resumes with their application. Applications submitted without the required information as outlined above will be considered incomplete unless an explanation is given in writing. Any questions please contact Chief Michael Steward via email <u>msteward@ludlow.org</u> The City of Ludlow - EOE